
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

 

 

Page 1 of 4 

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
Nevada Bar No. 1462 
SARAH E. HARMON 
Nevada Bar No. 8106 
TAYLER D. BINGHAM 
Nevada Bar No. 15870 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
Telephone:  702.562.8820 
Facsimile:  702.562.8821 
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com 
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com 
TBingham@BaileyKennedy.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellant 
HARVEST MANAGEMENT SUB LLC  
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
HARVEST MANAGEMENT SUB 
LLC, a foreign limited liability 
company 
 

Appellant, 
 

vs. 
 
AARON M. MORGAN, individually 
 

Respondent. 
 

Supreme Court No.  85834  
 
District Court No.  A718679 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER TO 

EXTEND TIME TO FILE OPENING 

BRIEF AND JOINT APPENDIX 

Appellant Harvest Management Sub LLC (“Harvest”) and Respondent 

Aaron M. Morgan (“Morgan”) stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. On December 13, 2022, Harvest filed the Notice of Appeal. 

2. On December 19, 2022, the Notice of Appeal was docketed with the 

Nevada Supreme Court. 

Electronically Filed
Apr 13 2023 04:02 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 85834   Document 2023-11423
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3. On December 20, 2022, the Nevada Supreme Court determined that this 

appeal would not be assigned to the settlement program (the “Exemption 

Notice”) and informed Harvest that its opening brief would be due 120 

days from the date of the Exemption Notice. 

4. Under the current briefing schedule, and according to NRAP 31(a)(1)(A), 

Harvest is required to file its opening brief on or before April 19, 2023.  

5. The Parties agree to extend Harvest’s deadline under NRAP 31(b)(2) to 

file its opening brief until May 18, 2023.  

6. This stipulation is entered into in good faith and not for purposes of 

delay. 

Dated this 13th day of April, 2023. 
 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
 
By:  /s/ Tayler D. Bingham  

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
SARAH E. HARMON 
TAYLER D. BINGHAM 

 
Attorneys for Appellant 
HARVEST MANAGEMENT SUB 
LLC 

Dated this 13th day of April, 2023. 
 
CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM 
 
By:  /s/ Micah S. Echols   

MICAH S. ECHOLS 
DAVID P. SNYDER 

 
RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM 
BENJAMIN P. CLOWARD 
BRYAN A. BOYACK 

 
Attorneys for Respondent 
AARON M. MORGAN  
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Respectfully Submitted By:  
 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
 
By: /s/ Tayler D. Bingham   

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
SARAH E. HARMON 
TAYLER D. BINGHAM 

Attorneys for Appellant Harvest  
Management Sub LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the 

13th day of April, 2023, service of the foregoing STIPULATION AND ORDER TO 

EXTEND TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF AND JOINT APPENDIX was made by 

electronic service through Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system 

and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage 

prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address: 

Micah S. Echols 
CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW 
FIRM 
4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 
 

Email: reception@claggettlaw.com 
  appeals@claggettlaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Respondent 
AARON M. MORGAN 

 
Benjamin P. Cloward 
Bryan A. Boyack 
RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM 
801 South Fourth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

 
Email:  
Benjamin@richardharrislaw.com 
bryan@richardharrislaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondent 
AARON M. MORGAN 
 

 
 

 /s/ Karen Rodman     
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY 


