	1	3. On December 20, 2022, the Nevada S	upreme Court determined that this
	2	appeal would not be assigned to the se	ettlement program (the "Exemption
	3	Notice") and informed Harvest that its	s opening brief would be due 120
	4	days from the date of the Exemption Notice.	
	5	4. Under the current briefing schedule, and according to NRAP 31(a)(1)(A),	
	6	Harvest is required to file its opening brief on or before April 19, 2023.	
	7	5. The Parties agree to extend Harvest's	deadline under NRAP 31(b)(2) to
702.562.8820	8	file its opening brief until May 18, 20	23.
	9	6. This stipulation is entered into in good	d faith and not for purposes of
	10	delay.	
	11	Dated this 13th day of April, 2023. Da	ted this 13th day of April, 2023.
	12	BAILEY * KENNEDY CL	AGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM
	13	By: /s/ Tayler D. Bingham By.	: /s/ Micah S. Echols
		DENNIS L. KENNEDY	MICAH S. ECHOLS
	14		DAVID P. SNYDER
	1.5	TAYLER D. BINGHAM	RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM
	15		BENJAMIN P. CLOWARD
	16	Attorneys for Appellant HARVEST MANAGEMENT SUB LLC	BRYAN A. BOYACK
	17		orneys for Respondent RON M. MORGAN
	18		MCOTVINI. IVIORGZETV
	19		
	20		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
I certify that I am an employee	of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the		
13th day of April, 2023, service of the foregoing STIPULATION AND ORDER TO			
EXTEND TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF AND JOINT APPENDIX was made by			
electronic service through Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system			
and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage			
prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address:			
Micah S. Echols CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW	Email: reception@claggettlaw.com appeals@claggettlaw.com		
FIRM 4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89107	Attorneys for Respondent AARON M. MORGAN		
Benjamin P. Cloward Bryan A. Boyack RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM 801 South Fourth Street	Email: Benjamin@richardharrislaw.com bryan@richardharrislaw.com		
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	Attorneys for Respondent AARON M. MORGAN		
/s/ Karen Rodman			
	Employee of BAILEY❖KENNEDY		